Distributor of IXYS Corporation: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of IXD611P1 - IC DRVR HALF BRIDGE 600MA 8DIP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
IXYS CorporationIXYS Corporation
IXD611P1IXD611P1

IXD611S1 8-PIN SOIC
IXD611S7 14-PIN SOIC
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type
                             2 / 15                             2 / 15
Distributor of IXYS Corporation: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of IXD611P1 - IC DRVR HALF BRIDGE 600MA 8DIP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
2
IXD611
  IXYS reserves the right to change limits, test conditions, and dimensions.
Figure 2.  IXD611 Functional Block Diagram
Pin Description And Configuration
SYMBOL FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
 VCL    Supply Voltage Low side power supply.
 HIN    HS Input High side Input signal, TTL or CMOS compatible; HGO in phase
LIN    LS Input Low side Input signal, TTL or CMOS compatible; LGO in phase
DG    Ground Logic reference ground (Not available for IXD611P1, IXD611S1)
  VCH    Supply Voltage High side floating power supply, referenced to HS
   HGO    Output High side driver output
HS    Return High side floating ground
   LGO    Output Low side driver output
LS    Ground Low side ground
                             3 / 15                             3 / 15
Distributor of IXYS Corporation: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of IXD611P1 - IC DRVR HALF BRIDGE 600MA 8DIP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
3
IXD611
   © 2007 IXYS CORPORATION All rights reserved
7
6
5
Figure 3A. Pin configuration for IXD611P1 (8 pin DIP) and IXD611S1 (8 pin SOIC)
Figure 3B. Pin configuration for IXD611P7 (14 pin DIP) and IXD611S7 (14 pin SOIC)
1
2
3
4